34 All Dimensions are in mm. weights in kg.
PT24/PT24L
INVERTED BUCKET STEAM TRAPS
INSTALLATION:
 The trap must be fitted vertically, with the inlet from
the bottom and the outlet at the top. Correct vertical
fitment is essential for easy movement of the bucket.
Care must be taken to ensure that the trap level is

SPARE KIT: (Op. diff. press. should be specified) Valve
Pin, Valve Seat, Bracket, Lever,  Bucket, Gasket.
HOW TO ORDER:
PT24-25  DN40   SW  ΔP
DIMENSIONS:
Nominal in mm
FLANGED TRAPS
(FACE TO FACE DIMENSIONS)
Note: All internal screws are AISI 304
* Varies with trap size (10 ~ 12)
**ASTM A217 GR-WC6 on request
(* Low capacity trap)
## For traps with socket weld ends
Local regulations may restrict the use of this product below the conditions quoted. Limiting conditions refer to standard connections only. In the interest
of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specifications without prior notice.
MODEL SIZE A B C Wt.##
PT24
DN15 138 178 19 7 kg
DN20 200 265 36 18 kg
DN25 238 285 37 30 kg
DN40 310 379 48 55 kg
DN50 310 379 48 55 kg
PT24L*
DN20 138 181 18 7 kg
DN25 200 265 36 18 kg
MODEL SIZE #150 #300 #600
PT24
DN15 253 243 265
DN20 343 353 355
DN25 349 381 385
DN40 449 483 489
DN50 473 485 495
PT24L-20* DN20 260 272 285
PT24L-25* DN25 357 370 383
ORDERING INFORMATION:
1) Inlet Pressure in bar(g)
2) Back Pressure in bar(g)
3) Operating Temperature in ºC
4) Condensate Load in kg/hr
5) Size & Model
6) End Connections
7) IBR / NIBR
36 All Dimensions are in mm. weights in kg.
C
O